






An Audit Meting was held on 






            December 23, 2022 at 1:00 PM at

                                                                                      the Town  Hall
Presiding:
Supervisor McKnight
Attending: 
 Councilwoman Martin,  Councilman Humphries, Councilman Simpson

Counciman Humphries  

Resolution # 2022-156



 Adjust  General Fund
Offered by Supervisor 


Seconded by Councilman 

BE IT RESOLVED to increase the following General Fund revenues lines A3005 State Aid/Mtg Tax  $66,869.70

To Increase the following General Fund appropriation lines

A1110.1

$3200.00

A1220.1

$6,000.00

A1220.4

$7754.18

A1355.1

$7000.00

A1670.4

$2,000.00

A1910.4

$7001.00

A3620.1

$12500.00

A3620.4

$400.00

A4020.4

$700.00

A5010.1

$525.00

A5182.4

$1300.00

A6772.4

$1700.00

A7110.1

$1200.00

A8020.1

$400.00

A8090.4

$10,000.00

A9010.8

$3789.30

A9030.8

$800.00




$66,869.70









All Voted Aye

Resolution #2022-157




Adjust ARPA Expenditures
Offered by Supervisor



Seconded by Councilman 

BE IT RESOLVED to increase the budget for revenue and expenditures funded by unexpended ARPA monies as follows
Increase revenue budget line A4089 Federal Aid, Other (ARPA)
$ 71,944.86
	Increase appropriation budget lines:
	

	Al620.41
	$ 19,896.86

	A5132.41
	$ 52,048.00

	
	$71,944.86


BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED to transfer the amount expended above from A688 Unexpended ARPA Liability account to A4089 Federal Aid, Other (ARPA) equal to $71,944.86








All Voted Aye

Resolution #2022-158




Adjust Highway Budget Lines
Offered by Supervisor



Seconded by Councilman 

BE IT RESOLVED,
To Decrease the following Highway Fund revenue lines:
	DA5110.4
	$16,000.00

	DA5112.2
	$36,000.00

	DA5142.1
	$  9,641.70

	DA9010.8

	$ 11,158.30

	
	$72,800.00


To Increase the following Highway Fund appropriations lines:
	DA5110.l
	$  9,000.00
	

	DA5130.l
	$19,500.00
	

	DA5130.4
	$  4,200.00
	

	DA5140.l
	$  1,700.00
	

	DA5140.4
	$  6,400.00
	

	DA5142.4
	$32,000.00
	

	
	$72,800.00
	











All Voted Aye

Resolution #2022-159



Change Transfer Hours
Offered by Supervisor



Seconded by Councilman 

WHEREAS, the Town of Hurley operates a Transfer Station & Recycling Center at 1043 Dug Hill Road, West Hurley; and
WHEREAS, Ulster County Resource Recovery Agency has informed the Town of Hurley that the cost of pulls and the price per ton of Municipal Solid Waste are increasing effective January l, 2023;and
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, to set the scheduled hours of operation at the Town of Hurley Transfer Station & Recycling Center as 9:00 am to 3:00 pm, Tuesday- Saturday; and
BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, to set:
Permits at $20.00 per year for Residents and $60.00 per year for Non-Residents Municipal Solid Waste (garbage) at$ 0.20 cents per pound
Appliance, w/coolant
$20
Tire, up to 16"
$8
	Appliance, w/o coolant
	sm
	$6
	Tires, over 20"
	$20

	Appliance, w/o coolant
Brush, per cu. yd Electronic waste
	lg
	$12

$10

NC
	Tire, Fam, & off road
Tire, Medium truck & bus
Yard waste, leaves, grass clippings
	$50
$20

	TV/Monitor (CRT)
	$0.801b
	Locals
	$0
	

	Lamps, fluorescent 8ft
	$4
	Commercial/Non-Resident
	$6 ton
	

	Lamps, fluorescent 2-4 ft
	$2
	Mattress, Twin/single +weight
	$6
	

	Lamps, CFL
	$1.20
	Mattress, Double +weight
	$8
	

	Logs, over 4" dia./cu yd
	$30
	Mattress, Queen/King+ weight
	$10
	

	Mowers/Snow blower
	$4
	Chair, upholstered + weight
	$6
	


$10
$12
**Must be Bagged** 15 gal bag
   30 gal bag
   60 gal bag









All Voted Aye
Resolution #2022-160



Hire Special Prosecutor

Offered by Supervisor



Seconded by Councilman 
WHEREAS, the Town of Hurley is in need of a Special Prosecutor to prosecute Building Code Violations, enforce Town Laws and, at times, prosecute Traffic tickets; now
THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED to retain Kerri Yamashita as Special Prosecutor for the Town of Hurley.








All Voted Aye

Resolution #2022-161



Purchase Software 

Offered by Supervisor



Seconded by Councilman 

WHEREAS, the Town of Hurley has had a Short Term Rental Law in effect since 2021; and
WHEREAS, over the past six months the Town of Hurley Code Enforcement Officials have been consistently responding to complaints regarding Short Term Rentals; and
WHEREAS, the Town of Hurley Code Enforcement Officials have found it difficult to enforce the Short Term Rental Law without additional tools to actively identify units listed to ensure that they meet current  and safety standards; and

WHEREAS, Granicus software has given a lengthy demonstration of their services and has been determined to be the best fit for the Town of Hurley's Short Term Rental Enforcement needs; and
WHEREAS, the cost of Granicus has been included in the 2023 Budget Adopted November 14, 2022;
NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, to contract with Granicus to assist the Town of Hurley Code Enforcement Officials at a cost of $10,647.19 from line A3620.4.









All Voted Aye
Resolution #2022-162




Order Bobcat Excavator
Offered by Supervisor



Seconded by Councilman 
WHEREAS, the Hurley Highway Department owns a Terex excavator which is obsolete and parts are no longer available, and
WHEREAS, the Superintendent requests the Town Board to surplus this unit and place in auction, and
WHEREAS, the Superintendent has received a quote per New York State Contract #PC69396 from Clark Equipment Company, dba Bobcat Company in the amount of

$87,771.12 to replace the obsolete Terex mini excavator, and
WHEREAS, this quote is good until December 31, 2022 and the company has advised that significant price increases will occur in 2023,
THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, to authorize the Highway Superintendent to place order for a 2023 E60 R2-Series Bobcat Compact Excavator with funds from Capital Fund 3H totaling $87,771.12.








All Voted Aye
Resolution #2022-163



Transfer to Capital Accounts

Offered by Supervisor



Seconded by Councilman

BE IT RESOLVED, to transfer from the unallocated General fund balance $200,751.62 and transfer to the following Capital accounts:

1H (Buildings)
 

$73,000.

2H(Landfill)



$50,000.

17H(Open Space Preservation)
$25,000.

18H(Comp Plan)


$50,751.62





$200,751.62








All Voted Aye

Motion to adjourn was made by Supervisor McKnight  seconded by Councilwoman Simpson and all voted aye.









_________________









Judy Mayhon, Town Clerk

